SHARDA UNIVERSITY
32, 34, Knowledge Park-1II, Greater Noida-201310 (U.P.)
Academic Calendar for Academic Year -2022-23 for B.Sc. (N) - year
School of Nursing Science and Research (Semester Pattern)
Wiis Description (s) Date (s) & Day (s) Week Remarks
30 June, 2023 | Last Date for Payment of Annual/Odd - Semester Tuition Fee 30 June Thu
Online Registration — B.Sc.(N) 3° Semester 22 Aug -24 Aug Mon-Wed 1
22 Aug - 28 Aug | Commencement of Classes - B.Sc.(N) 3" Semester 25 Aug Thu
Instructional Days 25 Aug- 27 Aug Thu -Sat
29 Aug—04 Sep | Instructional Days 29 Aug - 03 Sep Mon —Sat 2
05 Sep— 11 Sep | Instructional Days 05 Sep - 10 Sep Mon — Sat 3
12 Sep - 18 Sep | Instructional Days 12 Sep - 17 Sep Mon - Sat 4
19 Sep - 25 Sep | Instructional Days 19 Sep - 24 Sep Mon - Sat 5
Instructional Days 26 Sep - 01 Oct Mon - Sat 6
26 Sep— 02 Oct I R 02 Ot Sun
Instructional Days 03 Oct - 08 Oct Mon - Sat 7
03 Oct-09 Oct | Holiday - Dusschra 05 Oct Wed
Holiday — Milad-Un-Nabi 09 Oct Sun
10 Oct - 16 Oct Inst{uctional Dgys _ . 10 Oct - 15 Oct Mon - Sat 8
Online Formative Feedback on Teaching Learning Process
17 Oct—23 Oct | Instructional Days 17 Oct - 22 Oct Mon - Sat 9
Holiday — Decpawali 24 Oct - 25 Oct Mon - Tue 10
24 Oct-30 Oct | Holiday — Bhai Dooj 26-Oct Wed
Instructional Days 27 Oct - 29 Oct Thu—Sat
31 Oct— 06 Nov | Instructional Days 31 Oct - 05 Nov Mon - Sat 11
Instructional Days 07 Nov - 12 Nov Mon - Sat 12
07 Nov - 13 Nov Iy = Guru Nanak’s Birthday 08 Nov Toe
Mid-Semester Examination (MSE) 14 Nov - 19 Nov Mon - Sat 13
14 B 2 Convocation i : 18 Nov AP
21 Nov -27 Nov | Instructional Days 21 Nov - 26 Nov Mon - Sat 14
28 Nov - 04 Dec | Instructional Days 28 Nov - 03 Dec Mon - Sat 15
05 Dec — 11 Dec | Instructional Days 05 Dec ~ 10 Dec Mon - Sat 16
12 Dec - 18 Dec | Instructional Days 12 Dec — 18 Dec Mon - Sat 17
Instructional Days 19 Dec - 24 Dec Mon — Sat 18
19 Dec - 25 Dec (e Ghrisimas 35Dec S
Winter Vacation 26 Dec - 31 Dec Mon — Sat 19
26 Dec - 01 Jan e for Payment of Even Semester Tuition foe 31-Dec Sat
Jan 01 2023 Holiday — New Year’s Day 01 Jan Sun
02 Jan-08 Jan | Instructional Day 02 Jan—07Jan Mon - Sat 20
09 Jan— 15 Jan | Instructional Day 09 Jan-14 Jan Mon - Sat 21
16 Jan - 22 Jan g;::::llsﬂzlmi::ie Foodback 16 Jan - 21 Jan Mon - Sat =
Instructional Day 23 Jan - 28 Jan Mon - Sat 23
23 Jan-29 Jan - R 26 Jan Thu
Instructional Day 30 Jan - 04 Feb Mon — Sat 24
Declaration of List of Debarred Students 03 Feb Fri
30 Jan - 05 Feb Last instructional day
Generation of Admit Card for ESE orbeh .
06 Feb — 12 Feb | Preparatory Leave 06 Feb - 11 Feb Mon - Sat 25
End-Semester Examination (ESE) 13 Feb - 19 Feb Mon —Fri 26
13 Feb- 19 Feb o Maha Shivrar 18 Feb Sat
Even Semester-2022-2023
Online Registration of -B.Sc.(N) 4™ Semester 20 Feb - 22 Feb Mon - Wed 1
20 Feb—26 Feb | Commencement of - B.Sc.(N) 4 Semester 23 Feb Thu
Instructional Days 23 Feb - 25 Feb Thu -Sat
Instructional Days 27 Feb — 04 Mar Mon - Sat 2
27 Feb - 05 Mar | Last date of Evaluation 28 Feb Tue
Annual Cultural Fest— Chorus 02 Mar- 04 Mar Thu -Sat
Instructional Days 06 Mar — 11 Mar Mon - Sat 3
06 Mar - 12 Mar | Declaration of Odd Semester Result 06 Mar Mon
Holiday- Holi 08 Mar Wed
13 Mar — 19 Mar | Instructional Days 13 Mar - 18 Mar Mon - Sat 4
20 Mar - 26 Mar | Instructional Days 20 Mar - 25 Mar Mon - Sat 5
Instructional Days 27 Mar - 01 Apr Mon - Sat 6
27 Mar - 02 Apr oy = Ram Navami 30 Mar Thu A
03 Apr—09 Apr | Instructional Days 03 Apr - 08 Apr Mon - Sat 7
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Holiday- Mahavir Jayanti 04 Apr Tue
Holiday — Good Friday 07 Apr Fri
Instructional Days 10 Apr- 15 Apr Mon - Sat 8
10 Apt - 16 Apr I e 14 Apr Tri
Instructional Days 17 Apr-21 Apr Mon — Fri 9
17 Apr-23 Apr I S Tail = Fitr 73 Apr Sat
Instructional Days 10
b e Online Formative Feedback on Teaching Learning Process s Bl ot
Instructional Da; 01 May - 06 Ma - 11
01 May - 07 May ey = e Purnima % May - Mm;‘ri =
08 May — 14 May eociiosmtcic B 08 May-13May | Mon—Sat 12
Generation of Admit Cards for MSE 13 May Sat
15 May - 21 May | Mid-Semester Examination (MSE) 15 May - 20 May Mon - Sat 13
22 May - 28 May | Instructional Day 22 May -27 May Mon — Sat 14
29 May — 04 June | Instructional Day 29 May — 03 June Mon - Sat 15
05 June — 11 June | Summer Vacation 05 June —10 June Mon — Sat 16
12 June - 18 June | Summer Vacation 12 June - 17 June Mon - Sat 17
19 June — 25 June | Instructional Day 19 June — 24 June Mon - Sat 18
Instructional Day 26 June —01 July Mon — Sat 19
26 June 02 July 1y it Tor Payment of Annual/Odd - Semester Tuition Foe 30 June Fri
03 July —09 July Instructional Day 03 July —08 July Mon — Sat 20
10 July 16 July | Instructional Day 10 July -15 July Mon — Sat 21
Instructional Day 2
17 July =23 July e Summative Fecdback 13 July-22 July bon =S
24 July - 30 July Instructional Day 24 July - 29 July Mon - Sat 23
Instructional Day 31 July-04 Aug Mon - Fri 24
Declaration of List of Debarred Students ]
31 July- 06 Aug Tast Instructional Day 04 Aug Fri
Generation of Admit Card for ESE 05 Aug Sat
06 July— 13 Aug | Preparatory Leave 06 July— 13 Aug Mon - Sat 25
End - Semester Examination (ESE) 14 Aug- 19 Aug Mon - Sat 26
14 Aug-20 Asg Holiday-Independence Day. 15 Aug Tue
Online Registration for Academic Year 2023-2024 21 Aug26 Aug | Mon - Sat
21 Aug-27 Aug Last date of evaluation 26 Aug Sat
Declaration of Even Semester Examination Result 05 Sep Tue
Issuance of Degree to Eligible International Students 23 Oct Mon
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